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Gurgaon Manesar MPTE MPTC Rohtak Head Office

1 1 AC01-N
Mix Scrap of Aluminum Casting Component with Iron Attachment of Gurgaon, 

Manesar and MPT plants
KG          5,50,000       19,000         7,000       26,000         7,500              -                -             59,500  Weekly 

2 1 EC-02
Mix Scrap of rejected Aluminum Electrical Cables of Gurgaon, Manesar and 

MPT plants
KG          2,50,000       14,500         6,500         7,000         4,500              -                -             32,500  Weekly 

3 1 SAL01-N
Mix Scrap of Non Ferrous (Alumi. Sheets/Vessels etc) with Iron Attachment of 

Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants
KG          3,30,000       13,000         5,000         9,000         5,000              -                -             32,000  Weekly 

4 1 WS02
Wood Pallets / Base / Wooden Box Sides / Solid Wood Batons scrap of 

Gurgaon plant
KG             30,000       50,000              -                -                -                -                -             50,000  Daily 

5 1 WS03M
Packing Wood with Ply and Batons / Wood with Rough surface / Damaged 

(Cut) wood & ply & hardboard scrap of Manesar and MPT Plants
KG             55,000              -       1,15,000       36,000       20,000              -                -          1,71,000  Daily 

6 1 AS01M Scrap  Iron & Steel (Assorted Steel) of Manesar and MPT Plants KG          4,70,000              -       1,90,000       77,000       68,000              -                -          3,35,000  3/Day 

7 1 MSC1 Scrap of Iron & Steel (MS box container) of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants KG             35,000       10,000       11,000         2,500              -                -                -             23,500  Daily 

8 1 BS01
Scrap  Iron & Steel (MS box strpg/angl/suprt etc) of Gurgaon and Manesar 

plants
KG             70,000       19,000       33,000              -                -                -                -             52,000  Daily 

9 1 SP01 Scrap of Iron & Steel (Sheet Pkg Cover) of Gurgaon and Manesar plants KG          2,10,000       36,000       79,000              -                -                -                -          1,15,000  Daily 

10 1 PP01
Scrap iron & steel (muti/dmg painted panel & body) of Gurgaon and Manesar 

plants
KG          1,30,000       35,000       62,000              -                -                -                -             97,000  Daily 

11 1 UP01
Scrap iron & steel (mutilated / damaged unpainted panels) of Gurgaon and 

Manesar plants
KG          4,80,000     1,11,000     2,24,000              -                -                -                -          3,35,000  6/Day 

12 1 SCASROL
Scrap of metals mix with Plastic (Castor Wheel / Roller / Pipes / Chairs etc) of 

Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants
KG             20,000         9,000       10,500         5,500              -                -                -             25,000  Weekly 

13 1 SCSMA1
Scrap of component (starter motor, compressor, alternator etc.) of Gurgaon, 

Manesar and MPT plants
KG          2,10,000       17,000         5,000         2,000              -                -                -             24,000  Weekly 

14 1 MSCWF
Scrap of Iron & Steel (MS Box Container with Fixtures) of Gurgaon, Manesar 

and MPT plants
KG             30,000       11,000         5,000         4,000              -                -                -             20,000  Weekly 

15 1 PCB-GM Scrap of Production Cardboards of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants KG          1,90,000     1,63,000       58,500       32,000         4,000              -                -          2,57,500  9/Day 

16 1 SPDCBP1-N Scrap of Cardboards from SPD Gurgaon KG          1,20,000     1,49,000              -                -                -                -                -          1,49,000  3/Day 

17 1 SPDCBP2-N Mix scrap of Cardboards from SPD and IMM Manesar KG          1,20,000              -       1,30,000              -                -                -                -          1,30,000  Daily 

18 1 GMECKSSUTS Scrap of Used/Obsolete Stainless Steel Utensils, Trolley, Sheets, etc. KG             33,000         5,000         5,000              -                -                -                -             10,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

19 1 SCBA1 Scrap of Non Ferrous Items (Mix Brass/Copper/AL) KG             66,500         1,500         1,000              -                -                -                -               2,500 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

20 1 GMECKCFPAF Scrap of Used/Obsolete Cooling Filter/Pad with Aluminium Frame KG             18,000         3,000         2,000              -                -                -                -               5,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

21 1 MVSCOP Scrap of Copper KG          3,45,500              -           8,000              -                -                -                -               8,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

22 1 MEMBTOOLS Mixed Used Broken Tools KG             26,500              -                -           8,000              -                -                -               8,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

23 1 1093N Scrap Hot Die Steel KG             44,000              -                -         10,000         3,000              -                -             13,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

24 1 MPSCPCBA Scrap of Chiller Plates and Mix of Copper, Brass, Aluminium Item KG             32,500              -                -           1,000            800              -                -               1,800 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

 Tender Offer Sheet for Scrap Items

Following Material  is available for sale on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS IN MSILG/MSILM/MPTE/MPTC/ROHTAK/HO
TENDER VALIDITY :- 01-Feb-26 TO 28-Feb-26

PRE-BID DATE AND TIME :- 22-Jan-2026 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS.

E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME  :- 23-Jan-2026 AT 0930 HRS Onwards.
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2,00,000

Qty. per Month (approx.)
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25 1 EM-02 Used/Obsolete Electric Motor KG             20,000              -                -           2,500         1,000              -                -               3,500 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

26 1 METOOLS Scrap of Iron & Steel (HSS/MS Tools/Drill Bits etc) KG          1,42,000              -                -           4,000              -                -                -               4,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

27 1 1094N Scrap of SS304 KG             60,000              -                -           6,000              -                -                -               6,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

28 1 MPBR1 Scrap of Bearings  KG               3,500              -                -           1,500              -                -                -               1,500 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

29 1 MEINSERT Used/Obsolete Inserts of MPTE KG          2,41,500              -                -           2,500              -                -                -               2,500 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

30 1 RWCBP Scrap of Cut ply/Wood/paper/Cardboards etc. KG               8,000              -                -                -                -         25,000              -             25,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

31 1 RACSVC1 Scrap of Nonferrous Items (Aluminium Cable/Sheets/Vessels/Channels etc.). KG          1,43,000              -                -                -                -         30,000              -             30,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

32 1 RAS01 Scrap of Iron & Steel (Assorted Steel). KG             15,000              -                -                -                -         10,000              -             10,000 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

33
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW21741213AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Standard Desktop (not working) with 

accessories of ITOS-G
NO             32,500            174              -                -                -                -                -                 174 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

34
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW691213AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete barcode printer with accessories of ITOS-G NO               1,000               9              -                -                -                -                -                     9 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

35
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW21441213AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete barcode scanner (21) and RF handheld 

terminal (23) with accessories of ITOS-G
NO                 500              44              -                -                -                -                -                   44 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

36
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2721213AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete data storage device with Accessories of 

ITOS-G
NO                 500               2              -                -                -                -                -                     2 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

37
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW651213AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Dotmatrix printer (3) and Line Printer (2) 

with accessories of ITOS-G
NO                 500               5              -                -                -                -                -                     5 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

38
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW6111213AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete inkjet printer (1) and laserjet printer (10) 

with accessories of ITOS-G
NO               1,000              11              -                -                -                -                -                   11 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

39
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW34361213AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Laptop (not working) with Accessories of 

ITOS-G
NO             78,500            436              -                -                -                -                -                 436 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

40
Non regular (1 

month)
GLIW21213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete Tachometer, sound level meter with accessories of EN-

S3, thermocouple of EN-4B,  measuring guage of EN-6I and breth tester of 

VGL-GHO

KG                 500            200              -                -                -                -                -                 200 
 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

41
Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW1931213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete digital camera of EN-S4, EN-1L1 and SER-TRG NO                 500               3              -                -                -                -                -                     3 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

42
Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW121213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete LCD TV with accessories of WS2-3 (1) and SER-TRG 

(1)
NO                 500               2              -                -                -                -                -                     2 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

43
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW2111209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete scanjet scanner with accessories of VGL-GHO NO                 500               1              -                -                -                -                -                     1 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

44
Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW1331209AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete CCTV surveillance system with accessories of VGL-

GHO
NO                 500               3              -                -                -                -                -                     3 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

45
Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW13711209AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete CCTV camera with accessories of (70) VGL-GHO and 

(1) WS2-3
NO               1,000              71              -                -                -                -                -                   71 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

46
Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW1361209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete speed radar with accessories of VGL-GHO NO                 500               6              -                -                -                -                -                     6 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

47
Non regular (1 

month)
GITEW1741209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete RFID reader of VGL-GHO NO                 500               4              -                -                -                -                -                     4 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

48
Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW211209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete refrigerator with accessories of EN-7FP NO                 500               1              -                -                -                -                -                     1 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

49
Non regular (1 

month)
MEETW611213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete welding machine with accessories of AS-MC NO                 500              -                 1              -                -                -                -                     1 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

2,00,000

2,00,000
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50
Non regular (1 

month)
MLSEEW151213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete dessert cooler with accessories of AS-MC (5) and  VGL-

M (8)
NO                 500              -                13              -                -                -                -                   13 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

51
Non regular (1 

month)
MCEEW1321213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete projector with accessories of AS-MC NO                 500              -                 2              -                -                -                -                     2 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

52
Non regular (1 

month)
MLSEEW161213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete vaccum cleaner with accessories of AS-MC NO                 500              -                 1              -                -                -                -                     1 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

53
Non regular (1 

month)
MCEEW311213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete washing machine with accessories of PS-MC NO                 500              -                 1              -                -                -                -                     1 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

54
Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW2421209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete online UPS with accessories of MP-MB NO                 500              -                 2              -                -                -                -                     2 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

55
Non regular (1 

month)
MCEEW41209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete Split Air Conditioner with accessories of EMM-M2 KG               3,000              -                -              500              -                -                -                 500 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

56
Non regular (1 

month)
GPROBH1213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete robot hand with MS Structure of WDE-G and robot of 

WS2-3
KG               1,500            850              -                -                -                -                -                 850 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

57
Non regular (1 

month)
GPPSGS1213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete portable spot gun, scope, jig, scissor lift, sealer pump, 

roller conveyor, gauge, panel, weld checker with MS Structure of WS2-3
KG               2,000         1,500              -                -                -                -                -               1,500 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

58
Non regular (1 

month)
GPDIMT1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete drop impact testing m/c of EN-S4 KG               1,500         1,000              -                -                -                -                -               1,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

59
Non regular (1 

month)
GPMIST1213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete Mix of items (cut section, stands, trolley, etc.) from 

service training dept with MS Structure of SER-TRG
KG               6,500         5,000              -                -                -                -                -               5,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

60
Non regular (1 

month)
GPDIEPRS1213 Scrap of Used/Obsolete die in press shop of PSE-C KG             27,500       30,000              -                -                -                -                -             30,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

61
Non regular (1 

month)
GPOLDTOL1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete old tools with MS Structure of SC-IPR2 KG             39,000       39,000              -                -                -                -                -             39,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

62
Non regular (1 

month)
GPCHIL1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete chiller unit with MS Structure of QA-COP1 KG               3,000         1,000              -                -                -                -                -               1,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

63
Non regular (1 

month)
MVTABC1213AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete table and chair of PS-MC and AS-MC, canteen chair of 

ADM-M
KG               1,000              -           2,500              -                -                -                -               2,500 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

64
Non regular (1 

month)
MVGACOIL1213 Scrap of Used/Obsolete GA Coil with MS Structure of SC-RMT1 KG             31,500              -         11,300              -                -                -                -             11,300 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

65
Non regular (1 

month)
MVSLITCOIL1213 Scrap of Used/Obsolete slitted coil  of PSE-M KG               9,000              -           5,600              -                -                -                -               5,600 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

66
Non regular (1 

month)
MVBAMA1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete baine marie with MS Structure of ADM-M KG               6,500              -           2,000              -                -                -                -               2,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

67
Non regular (1 

month)
MVOLDIE1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete old model dies in press shop of PSE-M KG          3,39,500              -       2,60,000              -                -                -                -          2,60,000 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

68
Non regular (1 

month)
MEVISS1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete visual system with MS Structure of TWEE KG               2,000              -                -           1,500              -                -                -               1,500 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

69
Non regular (1 

month)
MEOJPM1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete Oil jet pressing machine  with MS Structure of EAE-C KG                 500              -                -              100              -                -                -                 100 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

70
Non regular (1 

month)
HOAHUC1213AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete AHU, Chiller unit with MS Structure of HOA KG          1,85,000              -                -                -                -                -         36,500           36,500 

 Within 2 days after lifting 

intimation 

        1 

        2 

        3 

        4 MSIL reserves the right to withhold any tender in full or part without assigning any reason & will not be binding on MSIL.

        5 For Hazardous / E waste / Plastic scrap items (S. No. 33 to 55) refer terms & condition Part 1, Clause No. 17 Part-A, B & C.

All quantities of Gurgaon/ Manesar/MPT/Rohtak plant are indicative & can vary. Party to whom tender is awarded need to lift entire available scrap both from all locations of Gurgaon, Manesar & Rohtak. In case of non fulfilment of terms & conditions by applicant, EMD 

is liable to be forfeited.    

Physical inspection of material by bidder is compulsory for each item. If bidder is still bidding then it is taken into account that bidder is well versed with the product. Material Description is only an indication. Material is auctioned “As is where is Basis and No Complain 

basis”. Later NO Complaint will be entertained by MSIL regarding actual material or any difference between sample and actual from pre bid date onwards.

TENDER VALIDITY :- 01-Feb-26 TO 28-Feb-26

PRE-BID DATE AND TIME :- 22-Jan-2026 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS.

E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME  :- 23-Jan-2026 AT 0930 HRS Onwards.

2,00,000

Page 3 of 4



 Information Classification: Internal#

Gurgaon Manesar MPTE MPTC Rohtak Head Office

 Tender Offer Sheet for Scrap Items

Following Material  is available for sale on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS IN MSILG/MSILM/MPTE/MPTC/ROHTAK/HO
TENDER VALIDITY :- 01-Feb-26 TO 28-Feb-26

PRE-BID DATE AND TIME :- 22-Jan-2026 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS.

E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME  :- 23-Jan-2026 AT 0930 HRS Onwards.

Sr. No.
Proposed

Validity (Month)
ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION Unit

Participation 

EMD (Rs.)
SECURITY (RS.)    

TENDER NO. MSIL/SVR/ Tender/1213

TOTAL 

TENDER 

QUANTITY 

(Approx.)

Lifting frequency/

Schedule

2,00,000

Qty. per Month (approx.)

        7 MSIL reserves the right to change the validity period of the tenders without assigning any reason & will be binding on the parties at any time even after the tender is closed and no claim will be entertained.

        8 The bidder shall deposit either (a) the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount specified for each individual lot, or (b) a participation fee of ₹2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per group for all items, prior to submission of the bid.
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